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Sustainable Community Areas & Plans 
Agency Regional Staff for Technical Assistance 
Revised October 13, 2011 

Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD) 

General Questions: 
Division of Neighborhood Revitalization  

10 North Calvert Street, Suite 444  
Baltimore, MD 21202  

Program Officer  
John Papagni, papagni@mdhousing.org, 410-209-5807; 410-685-8270 (fax)  

Director, Officer of Community Services 
Kevin Baynes, baynes@mdhousing.org; 410-209-5823; 410-685-8270 (fax)  
 

For questions regarding specific Sustainable Community applications, please contact the appropriate 
project manager in DHCD’s Division of Neighborhood Revitalization below: 

Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Harford, Howard and Montgomery Counties:   
Jenny Hope, Hope@mdhousing.org, 410-209-5825 

Baltimore City: 
Larry Brown, Brown@mdhousing.org, 410-209-5819 

Allegany, Frederick, Garrett and Washington Counties: 
Jenifer Almond, 410-209-5803 

Prince George's County: 
Veronica Owens, Owens@mdhousing.org, 410-209-5820 

Caroline, Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico, and Worcester Counties: 
JohnDre Jennings, Jennings@mdhousing.org, 410-209-5815 

Calvert, Charles and St.  Mary’s Counties: 
Valerie Carpenter, Carpenter@mdhousing.org, 410-209-5829 

Maryland Department of Planning (MDP) 

Eastern Shore Counties of Caroline, Dorchester, Somerset, Talbot, Wicomico and Worcester   

Lower Eastern Shore Office 
Salisbury Multi-Service Center 
201 Baptist Street, Suite 24 
Salisbury, MD  21801-4974 

Tracey Gordy, tgordy@mdp.state.md.us, 410-713-3460; 410-713-3470 (fax) 
Keith Lackie , klackie@mdp.state.md.us, 410-713-3460; 410-713-3470 (fax) 
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Western Maryland Counties of Allegany, Frederick, Garret and Washington 

Western MD Office 
113 Baltimore Street, Suite 302 Allegany, Frederick, Garrett, Washington 
Cumberland, MD  21502 

Bill Atkinson, batkinson@mdp.state.md.us, 301-777-2161; 301-777-5803 (fax) 
Dave Cotton, dcotton@mdp.state.md.us, 301-777-2161; 301-777-5803 (fax) 
Al Feldstein, afeldstein@mdp.state.md.us, 301-777-2161; 301-777-5803 (fax) 
Vickie Day,    vday@mdp.state.md.us, 301-777-2161; 301-777-5803 (fax) 

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Calvert, Carroll, Cecil, Charles, Harford, Howard, Kent, 
Montgomery, Prince George’s, Queen Anne’s, St. Mary’s 

Baltimore Office  
301 W.  Preston Street  
Suite 1101 
Baltimore, MD  21201-2305 

Carroll County 
Melissa Appler, mappler@mdp.state.md.us ; 410-767-4500; 410-767-4480 (fax) 

Anne Arundel, Prince George’s, St. Mary’s, Charles and Calvert Counties 
Mike Paone, mpaone@mdp.state.md.us, 410-767-4554; 410-767-4480 (fax) 

Baltimore City, Baltimore, Howard and Montgomery Counties 
Steve Allan, sallan@mdp.state.md.us, 410-767-4572; 410-767-4480 (fax) 

Howard County 
Peter Conradpconrad@mdp.state.md.us , 410-767-4553; 410-767-4480 (fax) 

Cecil, Kent and Queen Anne’s Counties 
John Leocha, jleocha@mdp.state.md.us, 410-767-5497; 410-767-4480 (fax) 

Technical Assistance 

Mapping Questions  
Melissa Appler, mappler@mdp.state.md.us; 410-767-4500 

Demographic and Census  
Mark Goldstein, mgoldstein@mdp.state.md.us; 410-767-4450 

Maryland Historical Trust 

National Register of Historic Places Program 
Peter Kurtze, pkurtze@mdp.state.md.us, 410-514-7649 

Certified Local Government and Local Historic District Designation Programs 
Cory Kegerise, ckegerise@mdp.state.md.us, 410-514-7635 

Maryland Heritage Areas Program 
Richard Hughes, rhughes@mdp.state.md.us, 410-514-7685 
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